## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE TREATMENT AMENDMENT BILL 2015

## (Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

- 1. Clause 23, page 26, line 15, omit all words and expressions on that line.
- 2. Clause 23, page 27, line 32, after "may" insert "before 1 July 2020".
- 3. Clause 23, page 29, lines 19 to 25, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
  - "() Subject to subsection (2), a contact preference lodged under section 63C continues in force for 5 years after the contact preference is lodged with the Authority.".
- 4. Clause 23, page 29, lines 30 to 34, omit all words and expression on these lines.
- 5. Clause 23, page 30, lines 1 to 9, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
  - "() Before a contact preference expires under subsection (1), the Authority must make reasonable efforts to give the pre-1998 donor who lodged the contact preference written notice as to when the contact preference will expire under subsection (1).".
- 6. Clause 23, page 30, lines 12 and 13, omit "or is extended under subsection (3)".
- 7. Clause 23, page 32, line 17, omit all words and expressions on that line.
- 8. Clause 23, page 33, line 18, after "may" insert "before 1 July 2020".
- 9. Clause 23, page 35, lines 30 to 34, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 10. Clause 23, page 36, lines 1 to 5, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
  - "() Subject to section 63L, a contact preference lodged under section 63I continues in force for 5 years after the contact preference is lodged with the Authority.".
- 11. Clause 23, page 36, lines 6 to 14, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
  - "() Before a contact preference expires under subsection (1), the Authority must make reasonable efforts to give the person who lodged the contact preference written notice as to when the contact preference will expire under subsection (1)."
- 12. Clause 23, page 36, lines 17 and 18, omit "or is extended under subsection (2)".

13.	Clause 23, page 40, line 23, omit all words and expressions on that line.